

## ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND INNOVATION COMMITTEE

# Tuesday, December 13, 2022, 9:00 a.m. City Council Conference Room 2020, Second Floor, City all 200 Texas Street Fort Worth, Texas 76102

### Committee Members

Leonard Firestone, Chair Chris Nettles, Member Stephen Condon, Member Nancy Galvan, Member Ed Kraus, Member Daniel Pullin, Member Jarratt Watkins, Member Michael Crain, Vice Chair Bobby Ahdieh, Member Cameron Cushman Member Ian Kinne, Member Les Kreis, Member Andrew Rosell, Member Carlo Flore, Member Jonathan Balch, Member Holli Davies, Member Muleus Knight, Member Jamela Lee, Member Kit Ulrich, Member

# <u>City Soff</u>

Staff Liaison: We iam Johnson Assistant City Manager Robert Sourns, Conomic Development Director John Strang, Seman Assistant City Attorney

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Jinut m Previous Meeting
- 3. V date on City of Fort Worth Broadband
- 4. Recap of Smirt City Expo World Congress
  5. Au

Leonard Firestone

Leonard Firestone

Kevin Gunn

Carlo Capua

Leonard Firestone

Please Note: The location identified on this agenda is the location at which the presiding officer will be physically present and presiding over the meeting. Members of the Entrepreneurship and Innovation Committee may be participating remotely by videoconference in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act.

Please Note: Additional members of the Fort Worth City Council may be attending the meeting for information gathering purposes. Any members of the Council who are not on the Committee will not be deliberating or voting on any Committee agenda items.

#### ASSISTANCE AT THE PUBLIC MEETING

The Fort Worth City Hall and City Council Conference Room are wheelchair accessible. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need accommodations, auxiliary aids, or services such as interpreters, readers, or large print are requested to contact the City's ADA Coordinator at (817) 392-8552 or e-mail <u>ADA@FortWorthTexas.gov</u> at least 48 hours prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made. If the City does not receive notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting, the City will are a sonable attempt to provide the necessary accommodations at least two working days prior to the meeting, so that appropriate arrangements can be made.

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that this Notice of Meeting was posted on the City of Fort Worth off poulletin bord places contract and readily accessible to the general public at all times and said Notice was posted on the following date and time Thursday, December 0, 22 at 10 a.m. and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

kary for the City of Fort Worth, Texas

T.

Berzaul

0